EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and DeKalb CUSD428 ("Originating LEA") which is dated 06/18/2021, to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a	
material change in the applicable privacy st	atues; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in
PROVIDER: Docusigned by: Drumy Singer BEZEF27F2DE045D	
Printed Name: Jeremy Singer	Title/Position: President
the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Sub- terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA be and College Board	vice Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts scribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same stween the DeKalb CUSD428 NG LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER
e to divise	
Bv: Josh Aurand	Date: 2022-01-11

Printed Name: Josh Aurand Title: Assistant Superintendent of Business Operations

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Harlem UD 122 DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Aaron Guske

Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>

Address:

Phone: <u>815-654-4500</u>

Email: aaron.guske@harlem122.org